area had been properly applied in respect of condition number 7 and directs the

Council to ATTACH condition number 7 so that it shall be as follows for the reason

stated .

7. The developer shall pay to the planning authority a financial contribution of

€11,144.33 (eleven thousand one hundred and forty four euro and thirty three

cents) in respect of public infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in

the area of the planning authority that is provided or intended to be provided by

or on behalf of the authority in accordance with the terms of the Development

[...]

area had been properly applied in respect of condition number 7 and directs the

said Council to ATTACH condition number 7 so that it shall be as follows for the

reason(s) stated.

7. The developer shall pay to the planning authority a financial contribution of

€11,144.33 (eleven thousand one hundred and forty four euro and thirty three

(

cents) in respect of public infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in

the area of the planning authority that is provided or intended to be provided by

or on behalf of the authority in accordance with the terms of the Development